BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PRIVATE WATER & PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER AND PUBLIC DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 168 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 17, 2024 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH DECEMBER 18, 2024 1750-4109 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) ENGITEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$998,109.62
2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC	\$1,053,319.94
3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$1,096,150.00
4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,105,000.00
5) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,144,314.55
6) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,298,934.00
7) FELLERS AND CLARK, LP	\$1,317,000.00

60/70

I, Kenya Franco, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PRIVATE WATER & PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER AND PUBLIC DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 FORT GEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 168 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 17, 2024

LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
T. JOSEPH
DECEMBER 18, 2024
1750-4109 (9.2)

					1) ENGITEX CON	STRUCTION, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
1.	NFALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE WATER ITEMS 8° PVC WATER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SOR-26 (160 PSI) RATED BLUE PIPE, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2253	\$36.00	\$81,108.00	\$37.50	\$84,487.50	\$37.00	\$83,361.00	\$31.00	\$69,843.00		
	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, ASTM 0-2241, SDR-26 (160 PSI) RATED BLUE PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF.	157	\$104.00	\$16,328.00	\$113.00	\$17,741.00	\$80.00	\$12,560.00	\$41.00	\$6,437.00		
	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$5,760.00	\$23,040.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$5,505.00	\$22,020.00	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00		
4.	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,730.00	\$5,190.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$684.00	\$2,052.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00		
5.	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$470.00	\$1,410.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$780.00		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$686.00	\$1,372.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$584.00	\$1,168.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		
7.	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2253	\$0.01	\$22.53	\$0.12	\$270.36	\$1.00	\$2,253.00	\$1.05	\$2,365.65		
UBTOT/	AL OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE WATER ITEMS			-	\$127,795.53	_	\$134,718.86	-	\$124,614.00	_	\$109,075.65		
1.	A FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER ITEMS 8° PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	915	\$31.00	\$28,365.00	\$43.00	\$39,345.00	\$45.00	\$41,175.00	\$38.00	\$34,770.00		
	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1244	\$32.00	\$39,808.00	\$45.50	\$\$6,602.00	\$48.00	\$59,712.00	\$41.00	\$51,004.00		
	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' – 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN	EA	10	\$2,580.00	\$25,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,555.00	\$55,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00		
4,	PLACE EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	30	\$134.00	\$4,020.00	\$185,00	\$5,550.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$310.00	\$9,300.00		
	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM 0-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING SAND BACKFILL RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$3,078.00	\$40,014.00	\$3,360.00	\$43,680.00	\$3,635.00	\$47,255.00	\$2,925.00	\$38,025.00		
	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D- 2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$1,512.00	\$33,264.00	\$1,650.00	\$36,300.00	\$1,084.00	\$23,848.00	\$1,995.00	\$43,890.00		
	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C300 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	ž	\$2,314.00	\$4,628.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		
8.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2159	\$0.01	\$21.59	\$0.12	\$259.08	\$1.00	\$2,159.00	\$1.10	\$2,374.90		
	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,624.00	\$3,248.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
	AL OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER ITEMS			_	\$179,168.59	_	\$219,236.08	_	\$237,099.00		\$214,563.90		

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PRIVATE WATER & PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER
AND PUBLIC DRAININGE FACILITIES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION S
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 168
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 17, 2024
U.A. ENGINEERING, INC.
T. JOSEPH
DECEMBER 18, 2024
1750-4109 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO.

				1) ENGITEX CONS	TRUCTION, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES, LLC	3) DIMAS BROS. C	ONSTRUCTION	4) CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION, INC.
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	qıy	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1.	FALLS SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF.	516	\$83.00	\$42,828.00	\$80.00	\$41,280.00	\$95.00	\$49,020.00	\$82.00	\$42,312.00
	30° RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	Ŀ	737	\$106.00	\$78,122.00	\$99.00	\$72,963.00	\$115.00	\$84,755.00	\$103.00	\$75,911.00
	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	337	\$147.00	\$49,539.00	\$134.00	\$45,158.00	\$160.00	\$53,920.00	5142.00	\$47,854.00
	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ĻF	273	\$195.00	\$53,235.00	\$182.00	\$49,686.00	\$200.00	\$54,600.00	\$188.00	\$51,324.00
	6' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	344	\$607.00	\$208,808.00	\$521.00	\$179,224.00	\$568.00	\$195,392.00	\$625.00	\$215,000.00
	8' x 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	89	\$815.00	\$72,535.00	\$680.00	\$60,520.00	\$745.00	\$66,305.00	\$800.00	\$71,200.00
	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$3,614.00	\$36,140.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,084.00	\$40,840.00	\$3,700.00	\$37,000.00
	PRECAST OR CAST IN PLACE, REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX, ALL DEPTHS AND SIZES, INCLUDING FINAL RIM ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE ON	EA	5	\$6,380.00	\$31,900.00	\$14,300.00	\$71,500.00	\$13,184.00	\$65,920.00	\$17,000.00	\$85,000.00
9.	PLACE CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET ON PROPOSED STORM SEWER, THREE SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,958.00	\$5,916.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
1	STAGE I – STANDARD S' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,630.00	\$22,820.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00	\$1,145.00	\$16,030.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00
	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETÉ PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,684.00	\$23,576.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
	STAGE I – REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (5' OPENING ON ONE SIDE), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,630.00	\$6,520.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,484.00	\$5,936.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
	STAGE II – REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (5' OPENING ON ONE SIDE),(4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,027.00	\$8,108.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
14.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	2550	\$0.01	\$25.50	\$0.12	\$306.00	\$1.00	\$2,550.00	\$1.05	\$2,677.50
	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH TYPE "C" STORM MANHOLE TOP, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$884.00	\$884.00	\$2,026.95	\$2,026.95
	8" BRICK PLUG FOR 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$730.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$184.00	\$368.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED B' X 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, INCLUDES CONCRETE COLLAR, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$884.00	\$884.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	18" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	254	\$59.00	\$14,986.00	\$72.00	\$18,288.00	\$76.50	\$19,431.00	\$68.00	\$17,272.00
	DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM 3:1 SIDE SLOPES WITHIN OLYPIA FALLS SECTION 5, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	138	\$8.50	\$1,173.00	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$7.00	\$966.00	\$3.50	\$483.00
SUBTOTA	L OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS			_	\$654,135.50	_	\$657,905.00	_	\$696,377.00	_	\$732,260.45
1.	INEOUS ITEMS EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.40	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	ĻF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PRIVATE WATER & PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER AND PUBLIC DRAININGE FACILITIES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 168 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 17, 2024 LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
T. JOSEPH
DECEMBER 18, 2024
1750-4109 (9.2)

				1) ENGITEX CON	STRUCTION, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES, LLC	3) DIMAS BROS. (CONSTRUCTION	4) CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION, INC.
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	qTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
3	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO 8E USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
4	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
9	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	. EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.1	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00
7	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$41.00	\$410.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
8	. DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
9	. EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	CONCRETE TRUCK WASH OUT STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
12	. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
13	. UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3,350 CUBIC YARDS), STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	. STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DIRT ROAD WITHIN OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 & 6 (APPROX 1,126°C), INCLUDES REMOVAL OF CRUSHED CONCRETE, FILLING AND DEMUCKING OF EXISTING SWALE (APPROX, 1,130 L.F.), HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF MATERIAL OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	. EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTIONN OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
18	. EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	\$50	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
19	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-05 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE ONLY USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE INN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
SUBTO	TAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			_	\$37,010.00	_	\$41,460.00	_	\$38,060.00	_	\$49,100.00
BID SUI	MMARY										
OLYMP	A FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE WATER ITEMS				\$127,795.53		\$134,718.86		\$124,614.00		\$109,075.65
OLYMP	A FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$179,168.59		\$219,236.08		\$237,099.00		\$214,563.90
OLYMP	A FALLS SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$654,135.50		\$657,905.00		\$696,377.00		\$732,260.45
MISCEL	LANEOUS ITEMS				\$37,010.00		\$41,460,00		\$38,060.00		\$49,100.00
TOTAL	AMOUNT BASE BID				\$998,109.62		\$1,053,319.94		\$1,096,150.00		\$1,105,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOS NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PRIVATE WATER & PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER AND PUBLIC DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 FORT BEIND COUNTY MUMICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 168 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.I., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS OCCEMBER 17, 2024
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
T. INCERNIA.

DECEMBER 17, 2024 LIA ENGINEERING, IN T. JOSEPH DECEMBER 18, 2024 1750-4109 (9.2)

			5) NORTHTEX COR	ISTRUCTION, LLC	6) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC	7) FELLERS AND CLARK, LP		
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	qıy	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	A FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE WATER ITEMS 8" PVC WATER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR-26 (160 PSI) RATED BLUE PIPE, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2253	\$33,12	\$74,619.36	\$36.00	\$81,108.00	\$52.00	\$117,156.00
2.	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR-26 (160 PSI) RATED BLUE PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, BEODING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	157	\$67.91	\$10,661.87	\$150.00	\$23,550.00	\$55.45	\$8,705.65
3.	Flushing valve unit, all depths, includes appropriate tee, 6° gate valve & box, lead and flushing valve, complete in place	EA	4	\$7,122.16	\$28,488.64	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$6,035.05	\$24,140.20
4.	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ÉA	3	\$2,467.86	\$7,403.58	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$658.40	\$1,975.20
5.	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$568.29	\$1,704.87	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$342,40	\$1,027.20
6.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$640.77	\$1,281.54	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$197,55	\$395.10
7.	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2253	\$0.41	\$923.73	\$1.00	\$2,253.00	\$0.15	\$337.95
SUBTOT	AL OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE WATER ITEMS			_	\$125,083.59	_	\$138,361.00	—	\$153,737.30
	A FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER ITEMS 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	915	\$48.16	\$44,066.40	\$41.00	\$37,515,00	\$48.50	\$44,377.50
2.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1244	\$46.59	\$57,957.96	\$46.00	\$57,224.00	\$48.50	\$60,334.00
3.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$3,943.24	\$39,432.40	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,349.85	\$33,498.50
4.	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	30	\$136.68	\$4,100.40	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$151.45	\$4,543.50
5	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$2,957.58	\$38,448.54	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,461.60	\$45,000.80
6.	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D- 2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$1,169.00	\$25,718.00	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,607.90	\$35,373.80
7.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,802.27	\$7,604.54	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$13.15	\$26.30
8.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2159	\$0.70	\$1,511.30	\$1.00	\$2,159.00	\$0.15	\$323.85
9	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,217.60	\$2,435.20	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,699.50	\$5,399.00
SUBTOT	IN PLACE AL OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER ITEMS			_	\$221,274.74	_	\$222,398.00	_	\$228,877.25

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PRIVATE WATER & PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER AND PUBLIC DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 16B CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 17, 2024
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
T. JOSEPH

DECEMBER 18, 2024

1750-4109 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO.

				5) NORTHTEX CO	ONSTRUCTION, LLC	6) R CONSTRU	CTION CIVIL, LLC	7) FELLERS AL	ND CLARK, LP
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	qty	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
OLYMPI.	A FALLS SECTION S STORM SEWER ITEMS 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	516	\$111.93	\$57,755.88	\$105.00	\$54,180.00	\$115.45	\$59,572.20
2.	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1,F	737	\$121.60	\$89,619.20	\$140.00	\$103,180.00	\$129.10	\$95,146.70
3.	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	337	\$160.27	\$54,010.99	\$195.00	\$65,715.00	\$173.20	\$58,368.40
4.	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	273	\$217.55	\$59,391.15	\$260.00	\$70,980.00	\$224.50	\$61,288.50
5.	6' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	344	\$514.67	\$177,046.48	\$760.00	\$261,440.00	\$674.70	\$232,096.80
6.	8' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	89	\$692.87	\$61,665.43	\$1,100.00	\$97,900.00	\$910.45	\$81,030.05
7.	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$3,933.22	\$39,332.20	\$4,100.00	\$41,000.00	\$2,933.90	\$29,339.00
8.	PRECAST OR CAST IN PLACE, REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX, ALL DEPTHS AND SIZES, INCLUDING FINAL RIM ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE ON	EA	5	\$15,768.10	\$78,840.50	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$22,950.00	\$114,750.00
9.	PLACE CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET ON PROPOSED STORM SEWER, THREE SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,183.35	\$6,366.70	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,429.35	\$10,858.70
10.	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,839.01	\$25,746.14	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,231.25	\$17,237.50
11.	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$2,624.22	\$36,739.08	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$2,739.00	\$38,346.00
12.	STAGE I – REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (5' OPENING ON ONE SIDE), ALL DEFTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,839.01	\$7,356.04	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,389.25	\$5,557.00
13.	STAGE II – REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (5' OPENING ON ONE SIDE),(4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,102.59	\$12,410.36	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,325.00	\$13,300.00
14.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	2550	\$0.67	\$1,708.50	\$1.00	\$2,550.00	\$0.15	\$382.50
15.	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH TYPE "C" STORM MANHOLE TOP, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,606.27	\$5,606.27	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,810.65	\$1,810.65
16.	8" BRICK PLUG FOR 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$393.61	\$787.22	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$944.45	\$1,888.90
17.	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, INCLUDES CONCRETE COLLAR, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$628.45	\$628.45	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00
18.	18" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	254	\$81.66	\$20,741.64	\$70.00	\$17,780.00	\$87.25	\$22,161.50
19.	DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM 3:1 SIDE SLOPES WITHIN OLYPIA FALLS SECTION 5, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	t.F	138	\$13.58	\$1,874.04	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$19.75	\$2,725.50
SUBTOT	AL OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS			•	\$737,626.27	-	\$881,465.00	_	\$852,509.90
	ANEOUS ITEMS EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
2.	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOS NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PRIVATE WATER & PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER AND PUBLIC DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 168 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 17, 2024 UA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH DECEMBER 18, 2024 1750-4109 (9.2)

DRIEDHON OF THE REMORBER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4. 6. TITA STORO MILES PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5. ENTER PRITOR MILES PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5. ENTER PRITOR MILES PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6. ENTER WITHOUT MILES PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7. ENTER REMORBER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7. ENTER REMORBER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8. ENTER WITHOUT MILES ALL USE BEZE AND ORDITES, TO BE COLUMN					5) NORTHTEX CO	INSTRUCTION, LLC	6) R CONSTRUC	TION CIVIL, LLC	7) FELLERS AND CLARK, LP	
1. CITCH SMULPLY BASE AMMERICA INTERFER MACE 1 31,000 310,000 510,	NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
S. EXTEM NYTONO-MULICH SECTION, COMPARTE IN PLACE 6. EXTEM NATION LINE FITTINES, COMPARTE IN PLACE 70 O 6.1 S.1,000.00 \$1,00	3.	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE								\$10.00
6. CRTIAN WATER LINE RITHINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	4.	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
7. CITTAL CEMENT STABILIZED SAND RACIFILI, [11 SACCS PER TONI, [17 BB C VIZ 10 315.00 315.00 515.00 540.00 540.00 511.00 515.00	5.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
USES ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF PROMERES, COMMETTER IN PLACE 1. EPRIVATE IN COUNTING HIGH LOUND OF BUSING ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PROMERES, COMPLETE IN FLACE 2. EVERTA BROADCAST SEEDING, ITCD BUSING ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PROMERES, COMPLETE IN FLACE 3. EVERTA BROADCAST SEEDING, ITCD BUSING ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PROMERES, COMPLETE IN FLACE 3. EVERTA BROADCAST SEEDING, ITCD BUSING ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PROMERES, COMPLETE IN FLACE 3. EVERTA BROADCAST SEEDING, ITCD BUSING ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PROMERES, COMPLETE IN FLACE 3. EVERTA BROADCAST SEEDING, ITCD BUSING ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PROMERES, COMPLETE IN FLACE 3. EVERTA BROADCAST SEEDING, ITCD BUSING ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PROMERES, COMPLETE IN FLACE 4. 1 SSOO, 00 \$500,00 \$50	6.	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.1	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00
SEPLANTER OF DOUBLE ROWTO BY USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE CHORERS, COMPLETE IN FLACE 9. EXTRA BIOLOGICAT SEEDING, CORD BY USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 10. CONCRETE TRUCK WASH OUT STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTERNACE AND RINGVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 11. EXTRA PARKAGE TWANE AND CALL DEFTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 12. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, INAMPERANCE AND RINGVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 13. \$1,750.00 13. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, INAMPERANCE AND RINGVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 14. \$1, \$1,750.00 15. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, INAMPERANCE AND RINGVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 15. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, INAMPERANCE AND RINGVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 16. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, EVER AND RINGVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 17. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, INAMPERANCE AND RINGVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATION TO \$350 CUBE ("ANDIS, STARPING, STOCK HING OF STRIPPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATION AS DIRECTED BY EVER AND RINGVAL COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATION AS DIRECTED BY EVER AND RINGVAL COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATION AS DIRECTED BY EVER AND RINGVAL COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATION AS DIRECTED BY EVER AND RINGVAL COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATION AS DIRECTED BY EVER AND RINGVAL COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATION AS DIRECTED BY EVER AND RINGVAL COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATION AS DIRECTED BY EVER AND RINGVAL COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATION AS DIRECTED BY EVER AND RINGVAL COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATION AS DIRECTED BY EVER AND RINGVAL COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATION AS DIRECTED BY EVER AND RINGVAL COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. STORMWATER POLIULITON INSTALLATI			CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
BRINNERS, COMPACTE IN PLACE 10. CONCRETE TRUCK WASH OF STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMMETTE IN PLACE 11. EXTRIBUTED CONSTRUCTION STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMMETTE IN PLACE 12. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, EA 1 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,75		SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF	LF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL COMPLETE IN PLACE 11. EXTRA 6F ANNINA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 12. STABUEZE CONSTRUCTION ENT, INCLUDING INSTALATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 13. UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3.59 COURS YARDAD PROCTOR DESIGN, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 13. UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3.59 COURS YARDAD PROCTOR DESIGN, AND RESPONDED THE PROCESS OF TANDAD PROCTOR DESIGN, AND RESPONDED THE PLACE 14. STORMWATER POLILUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEK'S BASS ACCORDING TO TEXT PRIME SIGN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION RANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 15. EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL ISINS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY REAL PROCESS.) 16. REMOVAL OF EXISTING SINKS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY REAL PROCESS.) 17. SECONDUCTION OF STRY PROCESS. 18. REMOVAL OF EXISTING SINKS (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY REAL PROCESS.) 18. REMOVAL OF EXISTING SINKS (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY REAL PROCESS.) 19. EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEVER INFERS. 19. EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEVER INFERS. 19. EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEVER INFERS.) 19. EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEVER INFERS.) 19. EXTRA COST OF STRY SENIER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION A PER CITY OF HOUSTON DEAVING NO CONSTRUCTION OF HERE CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DEAVING NO CONSTRUCTION OF HERE CONSTRUCTION OF HERE CONSTRUCTION OF HERE CONSTRUCTION OF HERE CONSTRUCTION	9.		AC	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTERNACE AND REMOVAL, COMMERTE IN PLACE 13. IUTIUS YOUNG ESTIMATED QUILING UNITY OF 3,550 CURLY VANDS), STRIPPING, LIS 13. IUTIUS YOUNG ESTIMATED QUILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDAGO PROCTOR DECISIONS, AND REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A CONTROLLED ON A WEEKEY BASIS ACCORDING TO TEXT PREMISE IN PLACE 14. STORMWAITER POLILUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKEY BASIS ACCORDING TO TEXT PERMISE IN PLACE 15. EVERTA TABASE CONTROL ISSNE, TO SE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY EAR OF SEMBLE OWNERS, COMPACTION TO SENSON OF STANDAGO PROCTOR OF SEMBLE OWNERS, COMPACTION OF STANDAGO PROCEDURE OF PLACE 16. REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIVE REMOVAL OF CRUSHED CONCRETE, FILLING AND DEMUCISNO OF SEXTING SIVE ALL PLACE OF SEMBLE OWNERS, COMPACTION OF SEXTING SIVE AND SEMBLE OWNERS, FILLING AND DEPONDS, TOD SEW OWNERS, COMPACTION OF THE SENSON OF SEXTING SIVE AND SEMBLE OWNERS, COMPACTION OF THE SENSON OF SEXTING SIVE AND SEXTING SIVE AND SEMBLE OWNERS, COMPACTION OF THE SENSON OF SEXTING SIVE AND SEXTING SIX SEXTING SIX SEXTING SIX S	10.		EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMMETER IN PLACE 13. LITHLY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3,350 CUBIC YARDS), STRIPPING, STOCK PILLING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 59% STANDARDA PROCTOR DENSITY, MID REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPACTIE IN PLACE 14. STORMWAITS POLIUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A LS 1 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.	11.	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
STOCK PILMS OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 59% STANDAGAD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 14. STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A LS 1 \$3,000.00 \$3,000	12.		EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 15. EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, TTO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY EA 1 \$500.00 \$500.0	13.	STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 15. REMOVAL OF ENSTRING DIRT ROAD WITHIN QLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 & 6 LS 1 \$12,319.95 \$32,319.95 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$53,865.55 \$53,865.55 \$40,000 \$15,000.00 \$53,865.55 \$53,865.55 \$40,000 \$15,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$53,865.55 \$53,865.55 \$40,000 \$10,000.00 \$10,	14.		LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
(APPROX 1,136CT), INCLUDES REMOVAL OF CRUSHED CONCRETE, FILING AND DEMUCKING OF EXISTING SWALE (APPROX 1,130 LF.), HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF MATERIAL OFISTE, COMPLETE IN PLACE. 17. EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02, ALL LINE SZES AND DEPTHS, IT OBE USED ONLY, AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE. 18. EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02, ALL LINE SZES AND DEPTHS, IT OBE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE. 19. EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02, ALL LINE SZES AND DEPTHS, IT OBE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE. 19. EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-05 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, IT OBE ONLY USED ATTIVE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 19. EXTRA COST OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 260,329.95 550,00 500,00 550,	15.		EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, TTO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTIONN OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 18. EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF LOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, TTO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 19. EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY OF OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, TTO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 19. EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-03 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, TTO BE ONLY USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE INN PLACE 18. EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-03 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, TTO BASE ONLY USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE INN PLACE 18. EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY OF MANHOLE	16.	(APPROX 1,126CY), INCLUDES REMOVAL OF CRUSHED CONCRETE, FILLING AND DEMUCKING OF EXISTING SWALE (APPROX. 1,130 L.F.), HAULING AND	LS	1	\$32,319.95	\$32,319.95	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$53,865.5\$	\$53,865.55
HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINERA), COMPLETE IN PLACE 19. EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY EA 1 \$50.00	17.	OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE	LF	550	\$5,00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO, 02082-05 { EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE ONLY USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE INN PLACE BTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 560,329.95 \$56,710.00 \$81,875.55 D SUMMARY YMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE WATER ITEMS \$125,083.59 \$138,361.00 \$153,737.34 YMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER ITEMS \$221,274.74 \$222,398.00 \$228,877.25 YMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS \$737,626.27 \$881,465.00 \$81,875.55 SCELLANEOUS ITEMS	18.	HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE	LF	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
D SUMMARY	19.	OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-05 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE ONLY USED AT THE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
LYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE WATER ITEMS \$125,083.59 \$138,361.00 \$153,737.30 LYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER ITEMS \$221,274.74 \$222,398.00 \$228,877.29 LYMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS \$737,626.27 \$881,465.00 \$852,509.90 ISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$60,329.95 \$56,710.00 \$81,875.50	JBTOT	NL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$60,329.95	-	\$56,710.00	_	\$81,875.55
YMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER ITEMS \$221,274.74 \$222,398.00 \$228,877.25 YMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS \$737,626.27 \$881,465.00 \$852,509.90 ISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$60,329.95 \$56,710.00 \$81,875.50	D SUM	MARY								
YMPIA FALLS SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS \$737,626.27 \$881,465.00 \$852,509.90 ISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$60,329.95 \$56,710.00 \$81,875.51	YMPI/	FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE WATER ITEMS				\$125,083.59		\$138,361.00		\$153,737.30
SCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$60,329.95 \$56,710.00 \$81,875.55	YMPI	FALLS SECTION 5 PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$221,274.74		\$222,398.00		\$228,877.25
	YMPI	FALLS SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$737,626.27		\$881,465.00		\$852,509.90
TAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$1,144,314.55 \$1,298,934.00 \$1,317,000.00	SCELL	ANEOUS ITEMS				\$60,329.95		\$56,710.00		\$81,875.55
	TAL A	MOUNT BASE BID				\$1,144,314.55		\$1,298,934.00		\$1,317,000.00